The General Meeting of 6 November 2007 also authorised the 
Board of Directors, in accordance with Article 620 of the Bel-
gian Company Code, to acquire by purchase or exchange the 
maximum permitted number of shares at a price equal to at 
least eighty-five percent (85%) and no more than one hundred 
and fifteen percent (115%) of the most recent closing price at 
which these shares were listed on the Eurolist by Euronext on 
the day preceding the purchase or exchange. This authorisation 
applies for a period of 18 months from the publication of this 
resolution in the Supplements to the Belgian Official Gazette